GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3742
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2020
SOCIAL WELFARE SCHEMES

3742. SHRI S. VENKATESAN:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes/social welfare schemes being implemented/formulated/run by the
Government in various States in the country;

(b) the number of people benefited by these welfare schemes of the Government during the
last three years; and

(¢) the allocation made for such schemes. State/ UT-wise including Tamil Nadu?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) & (b): The details of social welfare schemes being implemented by Ministry of Social
Justice and Empowerment alongwith number of beneficiaries during the last three years are at
Annexure —1.

(¢) : State/UT- wise details of allocation made for such schemes are at Annexure —I1.
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Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the

No. 3742 for 17-03-2020

The State/UT-

Annexure-|

Lok Sabha unstarred Question

wise details of beneficiaries during the last three years, are given below:

S. [ Name of Schemes Year j

No. 2016-17 2017-18 | 2018-19

1 Pre-Matric Scholarship to the SC Students 2020663 2282254 2630366
studying in classes IX & X #

= Pre-Matric Scholarship to the Children of 94735 2265 1836
those engaged in occupations involving
cleaning and prone to health hazards

3 Post matric Scholarship for SC 3862121 5925544 6029970#

4 Special Central Assistance to Scheduled 828916 387983 245393
Caste Sub Plan (SCA to SCSP)

5 Babu  Jagjivan Ram  Chhatrawas 1150 1700 954
Yojana(BJRCY) for Girls

6 Babu  Jagjivan  Ram Chhatrawas 700 100 1000
Yojana(BJRCY) for Boys

7 | Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana The Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana

(PMAGY) is not a beneficiary oriented
Scheme.

8 | Top Class Education for SC Students 2033 1883 1385

9 Free Coaching Scheme for SC and OBC 250 2247 1296
Students

10 | National Fellowship Scheme for SC 2000 2000 2000
Students

11 | National Overseas Scholarship 108 183 100 ﬂ

12 | Centrally Sponsored Scheme for the 39514 50515 59216
implementation of the Protection of Civil
Right Act 1955 and Prevention of
Atrocities Act, 1989

I3 | Incentives for inter —caste marriages 17263 21415 21727 |

14 | Self Employment Scheme of Liberation & 5926 1656 19912
Rehabilitation of Scavengers

15 | Grant-in-Aid to Voluntary 54488 50643 37544
organization/NGOQOs working for the
Welfare of SCs

16 | National Scheduled Castes Finance and 99113 125428 10052?’
Development Corporation

17 | Assistance to State Scheduled Castes 124723 117766 72641
Development Corporation

18 | Venture Capital Fund for Scheduled 18 18 11
Castes

19 | Credit Enhancement Guarantee Scheme 2 1 2
for Scheduled Castes

20 | Pre-Matric Scholarship for OBC students, 15205000 5084000 3293000

21 | Post-Matric Scholarship for OBC students 3979000 3968000 3231000 J
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22 | Construction of Hostels for OBC Boys and 3000 1000 1000
Girls

23 | Dr. Ambedkar Scheme of Interest Subsidy 1000 1820 3163
on Educational Loan for Overseas Studies
OBCs and Economically Backward
Classes EBCs

24 | National Fellowship for OBC students 900 1200 2200

25 | Dr. Ambedkar Post-Matric Scholarship for 184182 14622 21338
EBC Students

26 | Dr. Ambedkar Pre and Post-Matric - 42000 53000
scholarship for DNT Students

27 | Assistance for skill development for 18748 23380 25040
OBC/EBC/DNT.

28 | Venture Capital Fund for OBCs. The Scheme was launched in 2019-20

29 | Integrated Programme for Senior Citizens 40200 40450 34920
(IPSrC)

30 | Prevention of Alcoholism and Substance 114759 100737 77479
DRUGS Abuse

31 | Financial Assistance in the field of Social 7857 7187 7687
Defence

32 | National Action Plan of Drug Demand | The Scheme was launched in 2018-19 and
Reduction the total number of beneficiaries under the

scheme is 141297.

33 | Assistance to Disabled Persons for 290295 272731 300865
purchase/Fitting of Aids and Appliances
(ADIP) Scheme




Annexure-I1

Annexure referred to in reply to part (¢) of the Lok Sabha unstarred Question No.
3742 for 17-03-2020

1. Special Central Assistance to Scheduled Caste Sub Plan (SCA to SCSP)

Initial Notional Allocation
Sl No. Name of the State/UT (Rs. Cr)
2019-20
1 Andhra Pradesh 53.2805
2 Assam 12.4558
3 Bihar 100.3973
- Chandigarh 2.0000
5 Chhattisgarh 17.5051
6 Delhi 1.7673
7 Goa 0.2197
8 Gujarat 16.5836
9 Haryana 22.7350
10 Himachal Pradesh 16.2457
11 Jammu & Kashmir 6.4953
12 Jharkhand 19.8171
13 Karnataka 51.3418
14 Kerala 13.1111
15 Madhya Pradesh 72.1308
16 Mabharashtra 65.0586
17 Manipur 1.1262
18 Odisha 38.3509
19 Puducherry 0.2327
20 Punjab 45.4085
21 Rajasthan 53.9354
22 Sikkim 0.2184
23 Tamil Nadu 76.0442
24 Telangana* 26.1377
25 Tripura 8.1996
26 Uttar Pradesh 2242787
27 Uttarakhand 9.5561
28 West Bengal 145.3669




2. National Action Plan for Senior Citizens

(Rs. in Crores)

1" instalment | 2" instalment to be
SL. States/UTs National for release released after receipt of
No. Allocation State Action Plan for
Welfare of Senior
Citizens
1 | Uttar Pradeslh 2.00 1.50 0.50
2 | Maharashtra 2.00 1.50 0.50
3 | West Bengal 2.00 1.50 0.50
4 | Bihar 2.00 1.50 0.50
5 | Tamil Nadu 2.00 1.50 0.50
6 | Karnataka 2.00 1.50 0.50
7 | Madhya Pradesh 2.00 1.50 0.50
8 | Rajasthan 2.00 1.50 0.50
9 | Andhra Pradesh 1.00 0.75 0.25
10 | Gujarat 1.00 0.75 0.25
11 | Kerala 1.00 0.75 0.25
12 | Odisha 1.00 0.75 0.25
13 | Telangana 1.00 0.75 0.25
14 | Punjab 1.00 0.75 0.25
15 | Jharkhand 1.00 0.75 0.25
16 | Haryana 1.00 0.75 0.25
17 | Assam 1.00 0.75 0.25
18 | Chhattisgarh 1.00 0.75 0.25
19 | NCT of Delhi 1.00 0.75 0.25
20 | Jammu and 1.00 0.75 0.25
Kashmir
21 | Uttarakhand 1.00 0.75 0.25
22 | Himachal Pradesh 1.00 0.75 0.25
23 | Tripura 0.50 0.375 0.125
24 | Manipur 0.50 0375 0.125
25 | Goa 0.50 0.375 0.125
26 | Meghalaya 0.50 0.375 0.125
27 | Puducherry 0.50 0.375 0.125
28 | Nagaland 0.50 0.375 0.125
29 | Mizoram 0.50 0.375 0.125
30 | Chandigarh 0.50 0.375 0.125
31 | Arunachal Pradesh 0.50 0.375 0.125
32 | Sikkim 0.50 0.375 0.125
Andmand &Nicobar 0.50 0.375 0.125
33 | Islands :
34 | Dadra & Nagar 0.50 0.375 0.125
Haveli
35 | Daman & Diu 0.50 0.375 0.125
36 | Lakshadweep 0.50 0.375 0.125
37 | NISD 2.50 2.00 0.50




3.

National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction
S.No. | Name of the State/ UT Allocation in 2019-20 (Rs in Crore)
1. | Andhra Pradesh 2.67
2. | Bihar 0
3. | Gujarat 2.32
4. | Karnataka 1.96
5. | Madhya Pradesh 1.85
6. | Maharashtra 1.93
7. | Raj astha;.n 1.66
8. | Tamil Nadu 2.06
9. | Uttar Pradesh 2.39
10. | West Bengal 1.60
11. | Chhattisgarh 2.09
12. | Haryana 2.52
13. | Jammu & Kashmir 1.56
14. | Jharkhand 1.02
15. | Kerala 1.02
16. | Odisha 2.03
17. | Punjab 3.23
18. | Telangana 1.45
19. | Uttarakhand 1.45
20. | Delhi 233
21. | Himachal Pradesh 1.27
22. | Goa 1.40
23. | Andaman and Nicobar 0.56
24. | Chandigarh 0.94
25. | Dadra and Nagar Haveli 0
26. | Daman and Diu 0
27. | Lakshadweep 0
28. | Puducherry 0.06
29. | Assam 2.24
30. | Manipur 0.92




[ 31.] Meghalaya 0.06
32. | Tripura 0
33 Arunachal Pradesh L
34. | Mizoram 1.37
35. | Nagaland |84
36. | Sikkim 0.77

* Under the following schemes State-wise allocation is not made:

1. Pre-Matric Scholarship to the SC Students studying in classes IX & X
Pre-Matric Scholarship to the Children of those engaged in occupations involving

r

cleaning and prone to health hazards

Post matric Scholarship for SCs

National Overseas Scholarship
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Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana (BJ RCY) for Boys and Girls
Top Class Education for SC Students
Free Coaching Scheme for SC and OBC Students
National Fellowship Scheme for SC Students

Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY)

10. Centrally Sponsored Scheme for the implementation of the Protection of Civil Right

Act 1955 and Prevention of Atrocities Act, 1989

11. Incentives for inter —caste marriages

12. Self Employment Scheme of Liberation & Rehabilitation of Scavengers
13. Grant-in-Aid to Voluntary organization/NGOs working for the Welfare of SCs

14. Pre-Matric Scholarship for OBC students

15. Post-Matric Scholarship for OBC students
16. Construction of Hostels for OBC Boys and Girls,

17 Dr. Ambedkar Scheme of Interest Subsidy on Educational Loan for Overseas Studies

OBCs and Economically Backward Classes (EBCs)

18. National Fellowship for OBC students

19. Dr. Ambedkar Post-Matric Scholarship for EBC Students
20. Dr. Ambedkar Pre and Post-Matric scholarship for DNT Students
71. Assistance for skill development for OBC/EBC/DNT

22. Venture Capital Fund for OBCs

23. Integrated Programme for Senior Citizens (IPSrC)

24. Assistance to Disabled Persons for purchase/Fitting of Aids and Appliances (ADIP)

Scheme




